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GET TO KNOW YOUR GEAR

Adventure Ready
Use the elastic cord to attach the 
speaker to your pack or ride.

Bluetooth®

Connect and rock out wirelessly 
using Bluetooth® technology.  

Mic Built-in
Doubles as a rugged speaker phone. 
Answer incoming calls from your crew.

Big Sound
DarkBass™ chamber allows massive 
airflow for deep, precise sound 
without the bulk. 
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Power +
Insta-Sync

Back Play /
Pause

Next Decrease
Volume

Increase
Volume

Mic

ROCK OUT WIRELESSLY

CONTROL DECK

1. Power + Insta-sync
Press            once to power up your speaker and activate 
insta-sync mode. RO2W will stay searching for your 
gear for 30 sec, indicated by the           flashing blue. 

2. Discover It
Activate your gear’s Bluetooth® mode and make sure 
it’s discoverable. Look for “ROCK OUT” in the list of 
devices – once you see it, pair with it. You’ll know the 
pair is successful when the          is steady blue, there’s 
also a cool sound.

3. Rock Out
Pick your music, press play, rock out. The external 
controls are compatible with most Bluetooth® devices.

No Bluetooth® device? 
No problem. You can still connect to RO2W with the 
attached AUX cable – it fits right into a standard 
headphone aux jack. Know that when you’re hardwired 
in for sound, the external controls are optimized for 
Apple® devices.

INSIDE Protect it
Audio device 
and cable fit 
neatly inside the 
internal pocket.

Charge It
Recharge directly from 
any USB power source 
with the included cable.

Chain It
Chain multiple 
speakers together 
for even more boom.
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POWER UP

Solar Ready™
Connect RO2W to any Nomad Solar Panel 
and charge up from the power of the sun.

USB Juice
Use the built-in charging cable with any USB 
port and juice up in 2 hours. You’ll know you’re 
charging when          turns red.

Cool Feature: Auto-Shut Off
RO2W will save its battery after 20 minutes 
of no sound. Your battery is getting low when              
           begins flashing red.

Talk It Out
RO2W doubles as a rugged speakerphone. 
Answer incoming calls from your crew by 
pushing         . End your calls by pushing         .
Note: Your phone may require you to select 
an AUDIO SOURCE for your call. Make sure 
to select ROCK OUT from the available list.

Chain RO2W with other Rock Out Speakers for 
even more sound – perfect for partying. Use 
the AUX cable and port to connect speakers.

BIGGER SOUND
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Bluetooth® Memory Reset 
Wipe RO2W memory of all paired devices:
1. Turn RO2W on.
2. Press and hold           button for 10 seconds.
3. Pair with your Bluetooth® device as usual.
When You’ll Use It: 
RO2W and your Bluetooth® enabled device aren’t 
playing nice together, i.e. your device or RO2W show 
“Connected” but there’s no audio.

Bluetooth® Not Connecting?
Make sure your RO2W is charged up all the way.

RO2W Reset Force RO2W shut down:
1. Press and hold both          and           icon at the same time.
2. RO2W will shut down.
3. Press           to turn RO2W on.
When You’ll Use It: 
RO2W refuses to listen to your demands and is in a 
“frozen” state. This reset will not affect RO2W memory 
of paired Bluetooth® devices.

TROUBLESHOOTING TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Charge times:

Goal Zero Nomad® 7 2-4 hrs

USB Source 2 hrs

Run time:

Wired 10+ hrs

Bluetooth® Up to 10 hrs

Battery:

Cell Chemistry Li-ion

Cell Capacity 3Wh (3.7V, 800mAh)

Lifecycles Hundreds of cycles

Shelf-life Keep plugged in, or charge 
every 3-6 months

Fuses None

Management System Charging and low-battery 
protection built-in

Ports:

Audio Output Cord 3.5mm female audio jack, 
(chaining)

Audio Input Port 3.5mm, male plug, (built in)

Rock Out 2 Wireless



10

USB Cord (Input) 5V, up to 0.3A (1.5W max)

Bluetooth®:

Bluetooth® Technology Bluetooth® Ver 3.0

Line of Sight Range: 30 ft (10m)

Audio:

Speakers 2x 40mm, 3W drivers

Amplifier Stereo, 3W max, 70dB SNR, 
100Hz-20kHz

General:

Chainable Yes

Weight 1 lbs (454g)

Dimensions 7 x 3.75 x 2.5 in 
(17.8 x 9.5 x 6.4 cm)

Operating Usage Temp. 32-104 F (0-40 C)

Certs

Warranty 12 months

Be sure to ACTIVATE YOUR WARRANTY at goalzero.com/warranty

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FCC:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of FCC rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee 
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced raido/TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, and including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.
RF warning statement:
This device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. 
This device can be used in portable exposer condition without restriction.

Caution:
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

IC:
This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). 
Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) this device may not cause 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
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DÉCOUVREZ VOTRE APPAREIL

Prêt pour l'aventure
Utiliser le cordon élastique pour fixer 
l'enceinte à votre sac ou votre vélo.

Bluetooth®

Connectez-vous et rockez sans fil 
via la technologie® Bluetooth.  

Micro Intégré
Sert aussi de robuste haut-parleur de 
téléphone Répondez aux appels entrants 
de votre groupe d'amis.

Gros son
La chambre DarkBass™ permet un afflux 
d’air massif pour un son profond et précis 
sans encombrement sonore. 
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Marche +
Insta-Sync

Lecture /
Pause

Suivant Baisser
Volume

Augmenter
Volume

Microphone

ROCK OUT SANS FIL

PUPITRE DE CONTRÔLE

1. Marche + Insta-sync
Appuyez su         une fois pour mettre votre haut-parleur 
sous tension  et activer le mode de synchronisation 
instantanée. RO2W poursuivra la recherche de votre 
appareil pendant 30 secondes, indiqué par le         en 
alternance de bleu et rouge. 

2. Découvrez-le
Activez le mode Bluetooth de votre appareil ® et assurez-
vous qu'il soit détectable. Cherchez « ROCK OUT » dans la 
liste des dispositifs - une fois que vous le voyez, jumelez-le 
avec celui-ci. Vous saurez que le jumelage est réussi lorsque 
le          sera bleu fixe, vous entendrez aussi un son cool.

3. Rock Out
Choisissez votre musique, appuyez sur Lecture, et rockez 
à fond. Les commandes externes sont compatibles avec la 
plupart des dispositifs® Bluetooth.

Précédent

Pas de dispositif® Bluetooth ? 
Pas de problème. Vous pouvez toujours vous connecter 
à RO2W avec le câble de raccordement AUX-- il est 
parfaitement adapté aux prises jack standard pour casque. 
Sachez que lorsque vous êtes câblés en interne pour le 
son, les commandes externes sont optimisées pour les 
dispositifs® Apple

INTÉRIEUR Protégez-le
Le dispositif 
audio et le câble 
s'incorporent 
parfaitement dans 
la poche interne.

Rechargez-le
Rechargez-le directement 
à partir de n'importe quelle 
source d'alimentation USB 
avec le câble inclus.

Mettez-le en chaîne
Mettez plusieurs haut-
parleurs en chaîne 
pour encore plus de 
puissance.
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ALIMENTATION

Solar Ready™
Connectez le RO2W à n'importe quel panneau 
solaire Nomad et chargez-le directement avec 
toute la puissance du soleil.

USB Juice
Utilisez le câble de recharge intégré avec 
n'importe quel port USB et faites le plein en deux 
heures. Vous savez que vous êtes en train de 
charger lorsque le        devient rouge.

Caractéristique cool : Arrêt automatique
RO2W se mettra en mode économie de pile 
après 20 minutes d'inactivité. Lorsque le              
        commence à clignoter en rouge, c'est que 
votre pile faiblit.

Parlez sans entrave
RO2W Sert aussi de robuste haut-parleur 
de téléphone. Répondez aux appels entrants 
de votre groupe d'amis en appuyant sur        .  
Terminez vos appels en appuyant sur        .
Remarque : Votre téléphone peut réclamer que 
vous sélectionniez une SOURCE AUDIO pour 
votre appel. Veillez à sélectionner ROCK OUT 
dans la liste disponible.

Reliez RO2W avec d'autres Haut-parleurs Rock 
Out pour encore plus de son – l'idéal pour faire 
la fête. Utilisez le câble et le port AUX pour 
connecter les haut-parleurs.

PLUS DE SON
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Bluetooth® Réinitialisation de la mémoire 
Nettoyez la mémoire du RO2W de tous les dispositifs jumelés :
1. Mettre le RO2W sous tension.
2. Appuyez et maintenez le bouton         pendant 10 secondes.
3. Jumeler avec votre dispositif Bluetooth comme d'habitude.
Lorsque vous l'utiliserez : 
RO2W et votre dispositif® compatible Bluetooth ne 
fonctionnent pas de manière optimale, c-à-d que votre 
dispositif ou RO2W affiche « Connecté » mais il n'y a pas de son.

Le bluetooth® ne se connecte pas ?
Assurez-vous que votre RO2W soit entièrement chargé.

Réinitialisation du RO2W Forcer la fermeture du RO2W :
1. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncés le         et l'icône          en 
même temps.
2. RO2W se met hors tension.
3. Appuyez sur         pour mettre le RO2W sous tension.
Lorsque vous l'utiliserez : 
RO2W refuse d'écouter vos demandes et se trouve en état 
« gelé ». Cette réinitialisation n'affectera pas la mémoire 
RO2W des dispositifs Bluetooth® jumelés.

DÉPANNAGE SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Temps de charge :

Goal Zero Nomad :® 7 2-4 h

Source USB 2 h

Temps de fonctionnement :

Branché : plus de 10 h

Bluetooth® Jusqu'à 10 h

Pile :

Composition chimique de 
la pile :

Li-ion

Capacité de la pile : 3 Wh (3,7V, 800 mAh)

Cycles de vie Plusieurs centaines de cycles

Durée de conservation Maintenir branché, ou 
recharger tous les 3 à 6 mois

Fusibles Aucuns

Système de gestion : Protection de charge et de 
pile faible intégrée

Ports :

Cordon de sortie audio : Prise femelle audio jack 
3,5 mm, (chaînage)

Rock Out 2 sans fil
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Port d'entrée audio : Prise mâle 3,5 mm, (intégrée)

Cordon USB (entrée) : 5 V, jusqu’à 0,3A (1,5W max)

Bluetooth® :

Technologie® Bluetooth Bluetooth Ver 3.0

Portée max. à vue : 10 m (30 pieds)

Audio :

Haut-parleurs : 2x 40 mm, conducteurs 3 W

Amplificateur Stéréo, 3 W max, 70dB SNR, 
100Hz-20kHz

Général :

Chaînable Oui

Poids 454g (1 lb)

Dimensions 17,8 x 9,5 x 6,4 cm 
(7 x 3,75 x 2,5 po)

Température de 
fonctionnement à l'usage

0 à 40 °C (32 à 104 °F)

Certifications

Garantie 12 mois

N’oubliez pas d’activer votre garantie sur 
goalzero.com/support

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
FCC:
Cet appareil est conforme à la section 15 des règlements de la FCC. Son 
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit 
pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles, et (2) il doit accepter toute interférence 
reçue, notamment celles pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaitable 
de l’appareil.

IC:
Le presént appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Cananda applicables aux 
appareils radio exempts de licence.  L’exploitation est autorisée aux conditions 
suivantes : (1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l’utilisateur de 
l’appareil doit accepter to ut brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage 
est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.
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LERNEN SIE IHR GERÄT KENNEN

Bereit für das Abenteuer
Verwenden Sie die elastische Schnur, um die 
Lautsprecher mit Ihrem Rucksack oder Ihrem 
Fahrzeug zu verbinden.

Bluetooth®

Verbinden Sie Ihr Rock Out kabellos 
über die Bluetooth® Technologie.  

Integriertes Mikrofon
Verdoppelt die Leistung als robuste 
Freisprecheinrichtung. Beantworten Sie Anrufe 
von Ihren Freunden.

Großartiger Klang
Die DarkBass™ Kammer ermöglicht einen 
enormen Luftstrom für tiefen und exakten 
Klang ohne Masse. 
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Power +
Insta-Sync

Zurück Play /
Pause

Vor Lautstärke
erhöhen

Lautstärke
erhöhen

Mik.

ROCKOUT OHNE KABEL

BEDIENFELD

1. Power + Insta-Sync
Drücken Sie         einmal, um Ihren Lautsprecher 
einzuschalten und aktivieren Sie den Insta-Sync-Modus. 
RO2W sucht 30 Sekunden lang nach Ihrem Gerät, dies wird 
durch         , abwechselnd blau und rot blinkend, angezeigt. 

2. Entdecken
Aktivieren Sie den Bluetooth® -Modus Ihres Geräts und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass es gefunden werden kann. Suchen 
Sie nach „ROCK OUT” in der Geräteliste – wenn sie es 
gefunden haben, verbinden Sie sich. Sie erkennen, dass 
die Verbindung erfolgreich war, wenn         dauerhaft blau 
leuchtet, außerdem erklingt ein cooler Ton.

3. Rock Out
Wählen Sie Ihre Musik aus, drücken Sie Play und „rock out". 
Die externen Steuerungen sind mit den meisten Bluetooth® 
-Geräten kompatibel.

Kein Bluetooth® -Gerät? 
Kein Problem. Sie können Ihr RO2W auch mit dem 
angeschlossenen AUX-Kabel verbinden - es passt perfekt 
in jede AUX-Kopfhörerbuchse. Bitte bedenken Sie, dass die 
externen Steuerungen bei der Verbindung über Kabel für 
den Ton für Apple® -Geräte optimiert sind.

INNENLEBEN
Schützen Sie es
Audio-Gerät und 
Kabel passen 
genau in die 
Innentasche.

Aufladen
Sie können das Gerät über 
das mitgelieferte Kabel 
direkt über jede USB-
Stromquelle aufladen.

In Reihe schalten
Schalten Sie mehrere 
Lautsprecher in Reihe, 
für noch mehr Bass.
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EINSCHALTEN

Solar Ready™
Schließen Sie Ihr RO2W an ein Nomad 
Solarmodul an und laden Sie es mit 
Sonnenenergie auf.

Laden über USB
Verwenden Sie das integrierte Ladekabel an 
einem beliebigen USB-Anschluss und laden 
Sie das Gerät innerhalb von 2 Stunden auf. Sie 
erkennen, dass der Ladevorgang ausgeführt 
wird, wenn         rot wird.

Kühlungsfunktion: Automatische Abschaltung
RO2W geht in den Energiesparmodus über, wenn 
es 20 Minuten lang nicht verwendet wurde. Ihr 
Akku wird leer, wenn         beginnt, rot zu blinken.

Sprechen Sie es aus.
RO2W verdoppelt seine Leistung als robuste 
Freisprecheinrichtung. Beantworten Sie 
eingehende Anrufe von Freunden, indem 
Sie        drücken.Beenden Sie Ihre Anrufe, indem 
Sie        drücken.
Hinweis: Ihr Telefon fordert Sie möglicherweise 
auf, eine AUDIO-QUELLE für Ihren Anruf 
auszuwählen. Achten sie darauf, dass Sie aus 
der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte ROCK OUT 
auswählen.

Schalten Sie das RO2W mit andere Rock 
Out Lautsprechern für noch mehr Klang in 
Reihe - perfekt für jede Party. Verwenden 
Sie das AUX-Kabel und den Anschluss, um 
die Lautsprecher anzuschließen.

BESSERER KLANG
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Bluetooth® Memory Reset 
Löschen Sie den RO2W-Speicher aller gekoppelter Geräte:
1. Schalten Sie das RO2W ein.
2. Halten Sie die Taste         10 Sekunden lang gedrückt.
3. Verbinden Sie Ihr Bluetooth-Gerät wie gewohnt.
Bei der Verwendung: 
RO2W und Ihr Bluetooth® aktiviertes Gerät harmonieren 
nicht miteinander, d.h. Ihr Gerät oder das RO2W zeigen 
„Verbunden" an, es wird jedoch kein Ton ausgegeben.

Bluetooth® verbindet sich nicht?
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr RO2W vollständig geladen ist.

RO2W Reset Das Herunterfahren des RO2W erzwingen:
1. Halten Sie das Icon         und         gleichzeitig gedrückt.
2. RO2W schaltet sich ab.
3. Drücken Sie         , um das RO2W wieder einzuschalten.
Bei der Verwendung: 
RO2W reagiert auf keine Eingaben und befindet sich im 
„eingefrorenen" Zustand. Dieser Reset hat keinen Einfluss 
auf den RO2W-Speicher gekoppelter Bluetooth® -Geräte.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Ladezeiten:

Goal Zero Nomad® 7 2-4 Std.

USB-Quelle 2 Std

Funktionszeit:

Verdrahtet 10+ Std

Bluetooth® Bis zu 10 Std

Akku:

Zellchemie Li-Ion

Zellkapazität 3 Wh (3,7 V, 800 mAh)

Lebenszyklen Hunderte von Zyklen

Haltbarkeit Angesteckt lassen, oder alle 
3-6 Monate aufladen

Sicherungen Keine

Managementsystem Lade- und Tiefentladeschutz

Anschlüsse:

Audioausgang-Kabel 3,5 mm Audiobuchse, 
(Reihenschaltung)

Audioeingang-Anschluss 3,5 mm Stecker (eingebaut)

Rock Out 2 Kabellos
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USB-Kabel (Eingang) 5 V bis zu 0,3 A (max. 1,5 W)

Bluetooth®:

Bluetooth® -Technologie Bluetooth Ver 3.0

Sichtlinienbereich: 30 Fuß (10 m)

Audio:

Lautsprecher 2x 40 mm, 3 W Treiber

Verstärker Stereo, 3 W max, 70 dB SNR, 
100 Hz-20 kHz

Allgemein:

Verkettbar Ja

Gewicht 1 lbs (454 g)

Abmessungen 7 x 3,75 x 2,5 Zoll 
(17,8 x 9, 5 x 6,4 cm)

Betriebstemperatur 32-104 °F (0-40 °C)

Zertifikate

Garantie 12 Monate

Vergessen Sie nicht IHRE GARANTIE unter goalzero.com/warranty 
ZU AKTIVIEREN

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN
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製品概要

冒険のお供に
弾力性があるコードでスピーカーを荷物や乗り
物に取り付けることができます。

Bluetooth®
Bluetooth® テクノロジーで接続、ワイヤレ
スで楽しめます。  

内蔵マイク
頑丈なスピーカーフォンの役割も果たしま
す。仲間からの着信に応答。

大音量
DarkBass™ チャンバーにより圧倒的なエア
フローを実現し、筐体を大型化することなく
深みのある正確なサウンドを生み出します。 
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電源 + 
インスタント
同期

前へ 再生 /
一時停止

次へ 音量
低

音量
高

マイク

ワイヤレスで楽しもう

コントロールデッキ

1.電源 + インスタント同期
        を一度押してスピーカーの電源を入れ、インスタント
同期モードを作動させます。         が青と赤に交互に点滅し
て、RO2W が 30 秒間お使いの機器を検出します。 

2.機器の検出
お使いの機器の Bluetooth® モードを作動させ、他の機器
を検出できるようにします。機器リストに「ROCK OUT」を探
します。見つかったら、ペアリングを行います。        が青色に
点灯したら、ペアリングが完了した証拠です。同時に完了音が
再生されます。

3.楽しもう
お好きな音楽を選んで再生。存分にお楽しみください。外部コ
ントロールは、大半の Bluetooth® 機器と互換性があります。

Bluetooth® 機器をお持ちでない場合 
大丈夫です。付属の AUX ケーブルで RO2W と接続できま
す。標準的なヘッドフォン aux ジャックに適合します。有線接
続で音楽をお楽しみの場合、外部コントロールは Apple® 機
器の仕様に適合するようになります。

内側
保護性能
オーディオ機器と
ケーブルが内側の
ポケットに収納可
能です。

充電
付属ケーブルで USB 電
源から直接充電できます。

チェーン接続
複数のスピーカーを連結して
さらに迫力ある音を実現。
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電力供給

Solar Ready™
RO2W を Nomad ソーラーパネルと接続すれ
ば、太陽光を利用して充電が可能です。

USB での充電
付属の充電ケーブルを使用して USB ポートと接
続すれば、2 時間で充電が完了します。      が赤色
に変わると、充電中を表します。

便利な機能：自動電源オフ
RO2W は 20 分間無音状態が続くと、バッテリー
の節約モードに入ります。      が赤色に点灯し始
めると、バッテリー残量が少ないことを表します。

通話可能
RO2W は頑丈なスピーカーフォンの役割も果たし
ます。      を押せば、仲間からの着信に応答できま
す 。      を押して通話を終了します。
注：お使いの電話によって、音声ソースを選択する 
必要があるかもしれません。選択リストから 
ROCK OUT を選ぶようにしてください。

RO2W を他の Rock Out スピーカーと連結すれ
ば、さらに迫力あるサウンドに – パーティに最適で
す。スピーカー同士の連結には、AUX ケーブルと 
AUX ポートを使用します。

大音量
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Bluetooth® メモリーリセット 
ペアリングした機器のメモリを RO2W から消去します。
1.RO2W の電源を入れます。
2.       ボタンを 10 秒間押したままにします。
3.通常通り Bluetooth 機器とペアリングします。
使用時の注意点： 
お使いの機器または RO2W には「接続済み」と表示されてい
るが音が出ない、といった RO2W とお使いの Bluetooth® 
対応機器がうまく連動しない場合。

Bluetooth® 接続がうまくいっていない
RO2W が十分に充電されていることを確認してください。

RO2W リセットを行うと、強制的に RO2W の電源が落ちる。
1.     と      アイコンを同時に長押しします。
2.RO2W の電源が落ちます。
3.      を押して、RO2W の電源を入れます。
使用時の注意点： 
RO2W がまったく反応せず、「固まった」ような状態になる。こ
のリセット操作では RO2W 内のペアリングした Bluetooth® 
機器のメモリを消去することはできません。

トラブルシューティング 技術仕様

充電時間：

Goal Zero Nomad® 7 2 ～ 4 時間

USB 入力 2 時間

動作時間：

有線接続 10 時間以上

Bluetooth® 最長 10 時間

バッテリー：

電池化学特性 リチウムイオン電池

電池容量 3Wh (3.7V, 800mAh)

耐用回数 数百サイクル

保存期間 常に電源に接続するか、3 ～ 6 
か月ごとに充電

フューズ なし

制御システム Charging Protection およ
び Low Battery Protection 
内蔵

ポート：

オーディオ出力コード 3.5mm メスオーディオジャッ
ク （チェーン接続）

Rock Out 2 Wireless
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オーディオ入力ポート 3.5mm オスプラグ （内蔵）

USB コード （入力） 最大 5W (1.5W, 0.3A)

Bluetooth®:

Bluetooth® テクノロジー Bluetooth Ver 3.0

見通し範囲： 10m

オーディオ：

スピーカー 2x 40mm、3Wドライバー

アンプ ステレオ、最大3W、S/N比 70
ｄB、100Hz～20KHｚ

全般：

チェーン接続 可能

重量 454 g

寸法 17.8 x 9.5 x 6.4 cm 
(7 x 3.75 x 2.5 インチ)

使用可能温度域 0 ～ 40 度

安全規格

保証 12 か月

必ず goalzero.com/warranty から保証を有効にしてください

技術仕様
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CONOZCA SU EQUIPO

Listo para la aventura
Utilice la cuerda elástica para sujetar el 
altavoz a su paquete o máquina.

Bluetooth®

Conecte y disfrute de forma inalámbrica 
mediante la tecnología Bluetooth®.  

Micrófono incorporado
Funciona como un teléfono de altavoz 
resistente. Responda llamadas entrantes 
de sus amigos.

Gran sonido
La cámara DarkBass™ permite el ingreso 
de una corriente de aire masiva para obtener 
un sonido más preciso y profundo sin peso. 
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Energía +
Sincronización 
instantánea

Atrás Reproducir/
Pausar

Siguiente Disminuir
Volumen

Aumentar
Volumen

ROCKEAR INALÁMBRICAMENTE

PLATAFORMA DE CONTROL

1. Energía + Sincronización instantánea
Presione          una vez para encender el altavoz y activar 
el modo de sincronización instantánea. RO2W seguirá 
buscando su equipo durante 30 segundos, lo que será 
indicadopor la luz azul y roja alternadas del         . 

2. Descubra
Active el modo Bluetooth® de su equipo y asegúrese de 
que sea detectable. Busque "ROCK OUT" en la lista de 
dispositivos. Una vez que lo vea, emparéjese con él. Sabrá 
que el emparejamiento tuvo éxito cuando el          sea azul 
constante y también haya un sonido agradable.

3. Rockear
Escoja su música, presione reproducir, disfrute. Los 
controles externos son compatibles con la mayoría de 
dispositivos Bluetooth®.

¿Ningún dispositivo Bluetooth®? 
No hay problema. Usted todavía puede conectarse a RO2W 
con el cable AUX adjunto, que encaja perfectamente en 
un conector auxiliar estándar para auriculares. Sepa que 
cuando se conectan cables para el sonido, los controles 
externos se optimizan para los dispositivos de Apple®.

DENTRO
Protéjalo
El dispositivo 
de audio y el 
cable encajan 
perfectamente 
dentro del 
bolsillo interior.

Cargar
Recargue directamente 
desde cualquier fuente 
de alimentación USB 
con el cable incluido.

Encadenar
Encadene varios 
altavoces juntos para 
aun más expansión.

Micrófono
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ENCENDER

Solar Ready™
Conecte RO2W a cualquier panel solar Nomad y 
cargue con energía solar.

Energía de USB
Utilice el cable de carga incorporado con 
cualquier puerto USB y cargue en 2 horas. 
Usted sabrá que está cargando cuando         se 
vuelva rojo.

Función enfriar: Autoapagado
RO2W salvará su batería después de 20 minutos 
de falta de sonido. La batería está baja cuando               
        comienza a parpadear de color rojo.

Hablar sobre ello
RO2W también funciona como un altavoz 
resistente. Responda llamadas entrantes de su 
equipo presionando       . Termine sus llamadas 
presionando        .
Nota: Su teléfono puede requerir que usted 
seleccione una FUENTE DE AUDIO para su 
llamada. Asegúrese de seleccionar ROCK OUT 
de la lista disponible.

Encadene RO2W con otros altavoces Rock Out 
para obtener aun más sonido, perfecto para ir 
de fiesta. Utilice el cable AUX y el puerto para 
conectar los altavoces.

SONIDO MÁS GRANDE
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Restablecimiento de memoria Bluetooth® 
Borre todos los dispositivos emparejados de la memoria 
de RO2W:
1. Encienda RO2W.
2. Mantenga pulsado el botón         durante 10 segundos.
3. Emparéjese con su dispositivo Bluetooth como de 
costumbre.
Cuándo lo usará: 
RO2W y su dispositivo habilitado para Bluetooth® no están 
reproduciéndose bien juntos, es decir, su dispositivo o 
RO2W muestran "Conectado", pero no hay audio.

¿Bluetooth® no se conecta?
Asegúrese de que su RO2W se cargue todo el tiempo.

Reinicio de RO2W Forzar apagado de RO2W:
1. Mantenga pulsado el icono        y         al mismo tiempo.
2. RO2W se apagará.
3. Pulse         para encender RO2W.
Cuándo lo usará: 
RO2W se niega a escuchar sus demandas y se encuentra en 
un estado "congelado". Este reinicio no afectará la memoria 
de RO2W de dispositivos Bluetooth® emparejados.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Tiempos de carga:

Nomad® 7de Goal Zero De 2 a 4 horas

Fuente USB 2 horas

Tiempo de duración:

Enchufado 10+ horas

Bluetooth® Hasta 10 horas

Batería:

Composición de la batería Ión de litio

Capacidad de la batería 3 WH (3.7 V, 800 mAh)

Ciclos de vida Cientos de ciclos

Vida útil Mantenga enchufado o 
cargue cada 3 a 6 meses.

Fusibles Ninguno

Sistema de gestión Protección incorporada para 
carga y nivel bajo de batería

Puertos:

Cable de salida de audio Conector de audio hembra de 
3.5 mm, (enlace)

Rock Out 2 inalámbrico
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Puerto de entrada de audio 3.5 mm, conector macho, 
(incorporado)

Cable USB (entrada) 5 V, hasta 0.3 A 
(1.5 W máximo)

Bluetooth®:

Tecnología Bluetooth® Bluetooth versión 3.0

Rango de línea visual: 30 ft (10 m)

Audio:

Parlantes 2 conductores de 40 mm, 
3 W

Amplificador Estéreo, 3 W como máximo, 
70 dB SNR, 100 Hz-20 kHz

General:

Enlazable Sí

Peso 1 lb (454 g)

Dimensiones 7 x 3.75 x 2.5 in 
(17.8 x 9.5 x 6.4 cm)

Temperatura en operación De 32 a 104 °F 
(De 0 a 40 °C)

Certificaciones

Garantía 12 meses

Asegúrese de REGISTRAR SU PRODUCTO en goalzero.com/waranty

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

FCC:
Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las 
disposiciones de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto 
a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no 
podrá provocar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este 
dispositivo debe aceptar toda interferencia que reciba, 
incluidas las interferencias que puedan provocar un 
funcionamiento no deseado.
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GOAL ZERO HEADQUARTERS

675 West 14600 South
Bluffdale, UT 84065
1-888-794-6250
Designed in the U.S.A.
Made in China

Nomad and Rock Out are a 
trademarks of Goal Zero LLC.


